

Serial No. 212  
After Notice.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT SRINAGAR**

**(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

**RFA No. 34/2019  
CM no. 5475/2019, 5476/2019.**

Assadullah Bhat & Ors.

...Appellant (s)

Through: Ms. Masooda Jan, Advocate.

Vs.

State of JK & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Chashoo, AAg.

**CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge**

**(ORDER)  
28.08.2020**

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the  
respondents to file reply.

List on 25.09.2020.

**(Sanjay Dhar)  
Judge**

**Srinagar**  
28.08.2020  
*"Showkat"*