

Item No.216
After Notice List.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR

RFA No. 34/2019
CM No. 5475/2019, CM No. 5476/2019.

Assadllah Bhat & Ors

...Appellant (s)

Through: Ms. Masooda Jan ,Advocate.

Vs

State of JK & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

04.03.2021

CM No. 5475/2019

Applicants/appellants have filed the instant application seeking condonation of delay in filing the appeal against the award dated 18.05.2018 passed by Principal District Judge, Budgam.

It is averred in the application that some fire incident had taken place in the house of applicants resulting in large scale damage to their house which prevented them from approaching this Court for filing an appeal against the order dated 18.05.2018 within the stipulated time.

Application is supported by an affidavit. Respondents, despite availing a number of opportunities, did not file any reply to the application, therefore, averments made in the application have remained unrebutted.

For the reasons stated in the application, the delay in filing the appeal is condoned.

COD application disposed of.

List the main case on 06.04.2021.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
04.03.2021
Showkat