

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR  
AND LADAKH AT SRINAGAR.**

...  
RFA No. 34/2019

Abdullah Bhat and Ors.

..... Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Masooda Jan, Advocate.

Versus

State of J&K & Others.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**26.07.2021**

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondents.

In the interest of justice, adjourned. List again on 24<sup>th</sup> August, 2021.

Registry to reflect the name of Mr. Dar, Sr. AAG as counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

**Srinagar**  
26.07.2021  
"Ab. Rashid"