

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

RFA No. 34/2019

Assadullah Bhat & Ors.

... Appellant(s)

**Through: -**  
Ms Masooda Jan, Advocate.

V/s

State of JK & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

**Through: -**  
None.

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.**

**(ORDER)**  
*13.09.2021*

Registry to issue fresh notice to the Respondents for their appearance before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List again on 16<sup>th</sup> of December, 2021.

Meanwhile, the Respondents are directed to deposit the award amount before the Registry of this Court, which amount, if deposited, shall be kept in a 'Fixed Deposit Receipt' (FDR) initially for a period of three months and, thereafter, to be renewable from time to time.

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

September 13<sup>th</sup>, 2021

*"TAHIR"*