

S. No. 28
-----------

Regular Cause List
--------------------

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

RFA No. 34/2019

Assadullah Bhat and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms Masooda Jan, Advocate

**Vs.**

State Of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Insha Haroon, GA vice

Mr M. A. Chashoo, AAG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

12.10.2022

Counsel appearing for the petitioners invited the attention of this Court to order dated 13.09.2021 in terms whereof the respondents came to be directed to deposit the Award amount before the Registry and upon said deposit Registry had to keep the same in FDR initially for the period of three months.

According to counsel appearing for the petitioners, the respondents have not deposited the aforesaid Award amount in compliance to order dated 13.09.2021, despite having been directed again in terms of order dated 16.09.2022.

In view of failure of the respondents to carry out the directions passed on 13.09.2021 and 16.09.2022, this Court is left with no option except to seek personal appearance of the respondents 2 and 3 i.e. Collector Land Acquisition PWD Srinagar and Chief Engineer PWD (R&B), Kashmir respectively, on next date of hearing.

List on 19.10.2022.

A copy of this order be provided to counsel appearing for the respondents under the seal and signatures of the Bench Secretary of this Court today.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

12.10.2022

*Ishaq*