

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT SRINAGAR

RFA No. 34/2019

CM No. 4204/2022

CM No. 5475/2019

CM No. 5476/2019

**Assadullah Bhat and Ors.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Masooda Jan, Adv.

**Vs.**

**State of JK and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Chashoo, AAG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**19.10.2022**

Respondent no. 3, Chief Engineer present in person in compliance to order dated 12<sup>th</sup> October, 2022, however, respondent no. 2, Collector, Land Acquisition PWD, Srinagar is not present. The presence of the Collector, Land Acquisition PWD, Srinagar shall be secured by the registry through issuance ofailable warrants to the tune of Rs. 10,000/- to be executed through SSP, Srinagar.

Mr. M. A. Chashoo learned AAG appearing counsel for the respondent no. 2 would submit that the award amount has been wrongly deposited with the Collector, Land Acquisition PWD, Srinagar on 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2022, instead of depositing before this Court. Mr. M. A. Chashoo would pray for a short adjournment to retrieve the said amount and to deposit it before this court in compliance to order dated 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2021.

Let the needful be done and a compliance report be filed by Mr. M. A. Chashoo, learned AAG by or before the next date. Further

personal appearance of the Chief Engineer for the time being is dispensed with.

List on 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**19.10.2022**  
*Sakeena*

