

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 412/2023  
In RFA No. 34/2019**

**Assadullah Bhat & Ors.**

**..... Appellant(s)**

Through: Ms. Masooda Jan, Advocate.

**V/s**

**State of JK & Ors.**

**.....Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. M. A. Chashoo, AAG.

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge.**

**ORDER**  
07.02.2023

Through the medium of the instant application, the applicants/petitioners seek release of the award amount, which the non-applicants/respondents have earlier deposited before the Collector, Land Acquisition PWD, Srinagar instead of depositing the same before this Court.

The said fact had been brought to the notice of the Court by Mr. M.A. Chashoo, learned Additional Advocate General on 19.10.2022 and consequently prayed for a short adjournment so as to enable him to have amount retrieved from the Collector and to deposit the same before this Court. Mr. M.A. Chashoo, learned Additional Advocate General states that the award amount has not been retrieved or else deposited before this Court.

Mr. M.A. Chashoo, learned Additional Advocate General undertakes to have award amount withdrawn from the office of Collector Land Acquisition, PWD, Srinagar, and to deposit the same with the Registry of this Court, by or before next date of hearing. Let the needful be done by or before next date of hearing.

