

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RFA 34/2019

ASSADULLAH BHAT AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Masooda Jan, Advocate

Vs

STATE OF J AND K AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

28.02.2023

In terms of Order dated 14.02.2023, respondent No.2- Sandeep Singh Bal (Collector Land Acquisition, PWD Srinagar,) was present before this Court.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application CM No. 412/2023 seeking release of decretal amount in compliance of the Order dated 13th September, 2021, copy whereof has not been furnished to counsel for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish copy of the application CM No. 412/2023 to counsel for the respondents during the course of this week, thereafter he shall file objections or seek instructions within two weeks.

List for consideration on 29.03.2023.

Meanwhile, respondents shall deposit balance amount i.e., interest of 19/- lacs approximately before the Registry of this Court in terms of Order dated 07.02.2023.

Personal appearance of respondent No.2- Sandeep Singh Bal (Collector Land Acquisition, PWD Srinagar,) is dispensed with for time being.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

28.02.2023

ARIF