

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM 3182/2023
In RFA 34/2019

Assadullah Bhat and Ors.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT.

ORDER
01.06.2023

The instant application has been filed by Mr. Owais Ashraf Shah, Advocate, with the prayer that the order of withdrawal filed in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 11/04/2023 be taken on record.

Prayer allowed. Order of withdrawal be taken on record.

CM No. 3182/2023 stands disposed of.

List before Hon'ble Court on the appointed date i.e., on 12/06/2023.

(REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)

SRINAGAR
01.06.2023
Wahid