

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RFA No. 34/2019
CM No. 412/2023
CM No. 4204/2022
CM No. 5475/2019
CM No. 5476/2019

Assadullah Bhat & Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms Masooda Jan, Advocate.

V/s

State of JK & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

12.06.2023

An application bearing CM No. 412/2023, inadvertently registered as CM No. 512/2023, has been filed by the applicants seeking release of the decretal amount deposited in the Registry of this Court in compliance to order dated 13th September 2022.

Issue notice, which is accepted by Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, the learned Government Advocate appearing on behalf of respondents. He seeks and is granted two weeks time for filing response to the present application.

It is made clear that in case response is not filed within the time granted, the application for release of the decretal amount shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

List on 14th July 2023.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

12.06.2023

"Hamid"