

S. No. 33

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

RFA 34/2019

ASSADULLAH BHAT AND ORS.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Masooda Jan, Advocate

**Vs.**

STATE OF JK AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**14.11.2024**

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the appellant 1 has died very recently and as such would seek and is granted two weeks time to take necessary steps.

List on 26.12.2024.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**14.11.2024**

*ARIF*