

Serial No. 24

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

(Through Video Conferencing)

RFA No. 34/2019

Assadullah Bhat & Ors.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Sofi, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(26.12.2024)**

List on **27.03.2025**, awaiting learned counsel for the appellants.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
26.12.2024**

Ram Krishan