

Serial No. 14

Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RFA 34/2019 CM(412/2023) CM(5303/2023)

ASSADULLAH BHAT AND ORS.

..... Applicant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Ms. Masooda Jan, Advocate with

Ms. Nazima, Advocate.

V/s

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. M. Younis, Assisting counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

03.09.2025

Counsel for the appellant states that the appellant-*Assadullah Bhat*, has died during the pendency of the appeal and as such, seeks short adjournment to take necessary steps in this regard.

Adjourned at request and list on 29th September, 2025.



**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

SRINAGAR

03.09.2025

"Abdul Rashid"