

Serial No. 30
---------------

Regular list
--------------

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT  
SRINAGAR**

RFA 34/2019

ASSADULLAH BHAT AND ORS

..... Applicant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

*Ms. Masooda Jan, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate.*

V/s

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

*Ms. Nowbahar Singh, Assisting counsel.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

29.09.2025

Counsel for the petitioner seeks short adjournment for complying the order dated 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

Adjourned and to be listed on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

29.09.2025

"Abdul Rashid"