

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

[Through Virtual Mode]

**RFA No. 34/2019**

**Assadullah Bhat & Ors.**

**... Appellant(s)**

**Through: -**

Ms Masooda Jan, Senior Advocate with  
Ms Nazima Yaqoob, Advocate.

**V/s**

**State of J&K and Ors.**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through: -**

None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**

**09.12.2025**

Learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellants seeks further time for laying a motion to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased Appellant-Assadullah Bhat. She shall do the needful by the next date of hearing.

List again on 3<sup>rd</sup> of March, 2026.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

December 9<sup>th</sup>, 2025

*"TAHIR"*